Share a fully paid ordinary share in the Company.

Share Registry Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited.

44

Prospectus – Biotron Limited

Shareholder the registered holder of Shares.

Shortfall Offer has the meaning given in section 8.5.

Shortfall Shares New Shares for which valid Applications have not been

received for Entitlement by the Closing Date.

Tranche 1 has the meaning given in section 5.2.

Tranche 2 has the meaning given in section 5.2.

Tranche 2 Placement Shares has the meaning given in section 5.2.

Transaction means the Placement (including the issue of Broker

Options), the Acquisition (including the issue of the

Facilitation Shares) and the Rights Issue.

US person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under

the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

00186881-022 45

13 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Tranche 1 Tranche 2 Issue to Peak Sedarex

Audited Placement Placement Rights Issue
Asset

Management
Acquisition PROFORMA

30-Jun-25 20-Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash 931,676 547,325 366,877   1,355,691 (1,659) (43,487) 3,156,425

Other assets 23,724 1,015 24,739

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   955,400   547,325   366,877   1,355,691 (1,659) (42,472) 3,181,164

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 4,592 4,592

Other assets 20,409 100,000 2,192,140 2,312,549

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 25,001   -   -   -   100,000   2,192,140 2,317,141

TOTAL ASSETS 980,401 547,325 366,877   1,355,691   98,341   2,149,668 5,498,305

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 120,483   -   -   -   -   195,898 316,381

Employee entitlements 308,023   -   -   -   -   - 308,023

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 428,506   -   -   -   -   195,898   624,404

TOTAL LIABILITIES 428,506   -   -   -   -   195,898   624,404

NET ASSETS 551,895   547,325   366,877   1,355,691   98,341   1,953,770 4,873,901

EQUITY

Issued capital 59,324,727 547,325 366,877   1,355,691   100,000   1,500,000 63,194,621

Reserves   -   199,087   134,247   508,778   30,000   500,000 1,372,112

Accumulated losses (58,772,832) (199,087) (134,247) (508,778) (31,659) (46,230) (59,692,833)

TOTAL EQUITY 551,895 547,325   366,877   1,355,691   98,341   1,953,770 4,873,901